RESOLUTION NO.	- 2020
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FOR THE FIRST RESPONDERS AND COMMUNITY PARTNERS OVERDOSE PREVENTION PROJECT, FUNDED UNDER THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FIRST RESPONDERS - COMPREHENSIVE ADDICTION AND RECOVERY ACT GRANT PROGRAM, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$261,000.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Lexington-Fayette County Health Department for the First Responders and Community Partners Overdose Prevention Project funded under the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services First Responders – Comprehensive Addiction and Recovery Act grant program.

Section 2 – That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$261,000.00, be and hereby is approved for payment from account #3190-606105-0001-75101, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

974-20 MJG X:\Cases\CO\20-LE0002\LEG\00697367.DOCX